SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY:COUNTY
- CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School Buildings 1, 2, & 3 Electric Panels Replacement

SDCCPROJECT NO: _C-20-09/10

“The -Owner authorized the-Coniracior fo make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 18,2010, :
' -ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:  § 94,970.00
"REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $  94,970.00

Change(s) and reason(s)for this Changs Order:_See attached information.

. Additional Time needed for:this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. -Contract Substaritial
~Completion date is_ July1, 2010. Final Complefion date is July16, 2010.

For:these changes: = Add to o Deductfrom the Contract in accordance with:the conditions of -
the Contractthe:sum-of: [Eight hundred thirty-four and 51/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: -$94,970.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $834:51
DEDUCTIONTO.CONTRACT: $0.00
‘REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: . '$95,804:51

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In-my considered -professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in-this Change ‘Order are both fair and reasonable :and in
the:proper ratio-to'the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

- Signature: '“‘“/;/ AL LG /)«1[! //7%(&"5/ Date: & ~/0=Jo/D
“Architect, / 7

By -execution -df his- 'Change Order, ‘the Contractor -acknowledges that -all issues -related “to
compensation-and fime-hdye been resolved @ndspayment recited herein s ‘full compensation‘for
the work identified in:this Change Order>

ACCEPTED: Signature: _{{{{{] 5o Pate; S1-0IO

Signature:

SDCC’Project Manager ,.

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
‘Bchool'Board Chairman

‘MIS15010
EFF 710/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School Buildings 1, 2, & 3 Electric Panels
Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-20-09/10

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Total costs per area including material, labor, taxes, profit and overhead:

1. Change Order #1 is for adding circuits in Panels $834.51
L2 and P1.
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $834.51

Addition of Zero (0) days to the Contract.



T & M Electric, Inc.

200 College Drive
Orange Park, FL 32065
State Certified EC0001152

(904) 272-0272 e e e e

o m = = Fax(904)27627689 T

May 3, 2010

Clay County School Board

900 Walnut Street

Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043
Attention: Mike Griffis

Reference: Clay High School Panel Replacement
Additional 3p, 30 amp breaker panel 1.2

Mike,

The following items are included in our cost to provide and install (1) additional 3
pole 30 amp circuit breaker in panel L2 per the Engineer’s submittal review
notes. The circuit breaker will service the TVSS unit associated with panel L2,

Material: $240.75
Labor: . .. . - % 0.00- .
Labor Burden: $ 0.00
Subtotal: $240.75
QH&P: $ 36.00
Total Cost: $276.76

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

!

Sincerelyw
Jerry Anderson
Project Manager




T & M f[ecfric, Inc.

200 College Drive
Orange Park, FL 32065
State Certified EC0001152
(904)272-0272

TFax (904) 276-7689

‘May 6,.2010

Clay County School Board
900 Walnut Street

" -Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043
Attention: Mike Griffis

Reference: Clay High School Panel'Replacement
Panel P1-change

Mike,

' "The following is our price to .provide panel P1 as a 60 circuit panel in lieu ofthe
-42-circuit panel shown onthe contract documents.

‘Material cost: -$485.00
OH&P: $ 7275
Total Cost: $557.75

Please call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

% MM
JerryAnderson

‘Project'Manager




